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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:56:03PM

Assembly District 61

 8,564 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 494 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 33 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 433 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,524 

(33)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,491 

 2,612 GARY W. CARSEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,136 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 745 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 166 GARY W. CARSEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 326 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 COURTNEY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MINOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LUC PICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY LALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULENE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,993 

Unrecorded  498 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:56:03PM

Assembly District 62

 40,722 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 1,716 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 107 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,536 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  45,082 

(107)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,975 

 7,736 GARY W. CARSEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 30,380 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 3,278 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 410 GARY W. CARSEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,145 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ADAM SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT MAZZARINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO GAYBINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID F WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA NAMAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KOYFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEPORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAYERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM TEBEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM TEBOW (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,973 

Unrecorded  2,002 

Page 3 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:56:03PM

Assembly District 63

 32,007 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 1,706 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 250 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,097 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,061 

(250)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,811 

 10,733 GARY W. CARSEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,357 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 2,080 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 464 GARY W. CARSEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 899 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DEKKL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHMEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS PAYERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SELLECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY DEKKL (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM E KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,561 

Unrecorded  2,250 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:56:03PM

Assembly District 64

 18,183 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,073 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 71 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,089 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,416 

(71)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,345 

 4,480 GARY W. CARSEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,858 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,594 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 292 GARY W. CARSEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 620 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE ALOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MOTTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KOYFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASCHA KWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COPPOTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE CRUPI (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,859 

Unrecorded  1,486 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:56:03PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 99,476 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 4,989 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 461 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 7,155 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  112,083 

(461)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  111,622 

 25,561 GARY W. CARSEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 67,731 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 7,697 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,332 GARY W. CARSEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,990 ANDREW J. LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ADAM SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT MAZZARINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO GAYBINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE ALOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DEKKL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID F WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MOTTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MINOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA NAMAZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILYA KOYFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHMEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LUC PICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY LALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULENE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASCHA KWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LEPORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COPPOTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VICK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:56:03PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE CRUPI (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS PAYERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM TEBEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM TEBOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SELLECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY DEKKL (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM E KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  105,386 

Unrecorded  6,236 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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